
ONLINE SALE – WEDNESDAY, FEBRUARY 7, 2024
BIDDING CLOSES AT 7:00 PM ON FEB. 7! JOIN US!

The Schoenfelds

OPEN HOUSE SATURDAY, FEBRUARY 3RD – NOON TO 4:00 PM BY APPOINTMENT

Thank you for your interest in the Circle S Cattle Co. - Power on the Prairie bull sale.   We have worked 16 years striving 
to produce cattle that combine form and function for the beef industry.  The focus has been on combining phenotype as 
well as genotype to produce predictable cattle.  We work to produce bulls that have an EPD profile above breed average 
and feel confident that this produces consistency in your operation as well.  

All bulls selling for $3000 or more will be maintained until May 1 at no extra cost.  All bulls will go through a breeding 
soundness exam prior to delivery.  We guarantee all bulls for the first breeding season.  This guarantee is not insurance 
or mortality policy, but a guarantee on functional fertility.  Buyer assumes all risks for injury due to running bulls 
together or management decisions outside genetic control.  For the guarantee to apply we ask you communicate with us 
as soon as there is a known problem.  We will attempt to find a suitable replacement if necessary or credit minus salvage 
value will be issued for use in a future sale. For bulls staying at Circle S we recommend the buyer acquires insurance and 
we can assist with that.

We will assist in helping clients find transportation for their bulls.   All bulls sold within a 250 mile radius will be 
delivered free of charge.

We follow a very strict vaccination program using modified live vaccines.  We are also a Johnes negative herd and have 
been monitoring our cattle for leukosis virus.  



CSCC KAPTAIN K256
HOMO BLACK HOMO POLLED 3/4 SIMMENTAL BULL
ASA#4196618    Birth Date: 10/6/22    Tattoo: K256
Adj BW: 85   Adj WW: 725

	 ARS LONGEVITY Y184
TJ HIGH MILES 95A 452H
	 TJ 95A
	 CSCC EASY MONEY 406 E709
CSCC GLINDA 505 G957
	 CSCC COUGAR 318 C505

This extremely long spined big outlined 18-month-old bull is tag 957.  He reminds 
me a lot of his sire when we purchased him from Triangle J Ranch, and he has 
developed into a great herd sire.  This bull will throw some very productive feedlot 
cattle and has the potential to provide some great daughters for your operation as 
well.  This bull is more nervous and may be better suited for a larger operation.  

CE	
BW	
WW
YW
MCE
Milk
MWW
Stay

11
1.3
85

128
8

30
73
20

DOC
CW
YG
Marb
BF
REA
Shear
API
TI

15.0
38.9
-.20
.39

-.033
.75

-.34
144

86

70
75
20
30
30
10
10
10

20
35
60
50
55
40

-
35
35

ARS LONGEVITY Y184, GRANDSIRE



CSCC EASY MONEY 406 E709, SIRE

CSCC KENNY K257
HETERO BLACK HETERO POLLED PUREBRED BULL
ASA#4196621    Birth Date: 10/28/22    Tattoo: K257
Adj BW: 91   Adj WW: 745

	 CCR COWBOY CUT 5048Z
CSCC EASY MONEY 406 E709
	 CSCC BENTLEY W256 B406
	 HOOK`S CAYENNE 36C
CSCC FAME 502 F856
	 CSCC CAROLINE W367 C502

This mating flat out works!  Tag 856 is the other 18-month-old bull in the offering.  
For the 3rd year in a row this cow has placed another bull in the offering that simply 
just spells pounds and production.  He is an absolute teddy bear as was his brothers.  
We get paid in pounds in the beef industry and he will certainly add plenty of those 
to your calf crop.  

CE	
BW	
WW
YW
MCE
Milk
MWW
Stay

10
3.8
91

138
7

26
71
15

DOC
CW
YG
Marb
BF
REA
Shear
API
TI

21.8
4.5

-.32
.29

-.059
.96

-.38
138

88

70
95
15
15
40
30
15
60

1
15
80
30
85
35

-
40
25



CSCC LAKOTA 104 L302
HOMO BLACK HOMO POLLED 5/8 SIMMENTAL BULL
ASA#4249252    Birth Date: 2/4/23    Tattoo: L302
Adj BW: 85   Adj WW: 671

	 TJ FROSTY 318E
TJ CHIEF 460G
	 TJ 52A
	 HOOK’S EAGLE 6E
CSCC JUNO 920 J104
	 CSCC GONE GIRL 102 G920

One of my favorites and the other baldy bull in the offering.  This bull has the look 
and style to make some amazing replacement heifers.  A really balanced set of 
EPDs.  He combines rib shape, muscle and look in such a unique package.  The cow 
family here has had a ton of longevity in our operation.  He is out a first calf heifer 
and had a weaning ratio of 103.  

CE	
BW	
WW
YW
MCE
Milk
MWW
Stay

12
-.3
89

131
4

31
75
18

DOC
CW
YG
Marb
BF
REA
Shear
API
TI

16.8
3.7

-.23
.37

-.035
.73

-.35
143

89

65
45
15
25
95
10

5
20

10
60
50
50
55
45

-
35
25

TJ CHIEF 460G, SIRE



CSCC LINCOLN 406 L309
HOMO BLACK HOMO POLLED 3/4 SIMMENTAL BULL
ASA#4249258    Birth Date: 2/12/23    Tattoo: L309
Adj BW: 67   Adj WW: 605

	 WS ALL-AROUND Z35
OMF EPIC E27
	 OMF TIME LESS B100
	 MCM TOP GRADE 018X
CSCC BENTLEY W256 B406
	 KAPPES NAREN S343 W256

One of our favorite cows, 406, did it again this time settling to the infamous OMF Epic.  
This calving ease sire didn’t take the best picture, but he is so quiet and docile, NOTHING 
would get him interested in picking his head up.  He is still a big topped, stout hipped bull 
that will add product to a set of angus based cows.  He has several maternal brothers 
working around the country including CSCC Easy Money our mature herd sire.   

CE	
BW	
WW
YW
MCE
Milk
MWW
Stay

17
-2.5

72
111
10
27
63
18

DOC
CW
YG
Marb
BF
REA
Shear
API
TI

14.3
27.0
-.27
.38

-.05
.70

-.32
149

83

15
15
65
65
15
30
50
20

30
70
35
50
45
50

-
25
45

OMF EPIC E27, SIRE

CSCC EASY MONEY 406 E709, 
MATERNAL SIB



CSCC LU`AU 013 L318
HOMO BLACK HOMO POLLED PUREBRED BULL
ASA#4249261    Birth Date: 2/20/23    Tattoo: L318
Adj BW: 86   Adj WW: 685

	 WS ALL-AROUND Z35
OMF EPIC E27
	 OMF TIME LESS B100
	 HOOK’S BLACK HAWK 50B
CSCC HONOLULU A302 H013
	 CSCC ALOHA W367 A302

This purebred bull has the most balanced set of EPDs in the offering.  He is another 
OMF Epic son that reminds me a lot of the lot 4.  When we use OMF Epic in our 
operation, this is the type of bulls we expect to raise.  He is bold in his rib cage, level 
down his top and hip, and possesses the added muscle many are looking for.  He 
will live up to his numbers.

CE	
BW	
WW
YW
MCE
Milk
MWW
Stay

14
-.7
86

130
7

23
66
17

DOC
CW
YG
Marb
BF
REA
Shear
API
TI

14.2
35.2
-.32
.25

-.047
.97

-.40
151

90

20
20
25
25
30
50
30
35

25
25
80
35
95
30

-
25
20

OMF EPIC E27, SIRE



CSCC LEGACY L322
HOMO BLACK HOMO POLLED 3/4 SIMMENTAL BULL
ASA#4249254    Birth Date: 2/24/23    Tattoo: L322
Adj BW: 97   Adj WW: 692

	 MR SR 71 RIGHT NOW E1538
MR SR MIC DROP G1534
	 MISS SR C1534
	 W/C UNITED 956Y
HOOK’S BELLA B72
	 HOOK’S UPPER LIMIT 117U

An ET calf that combines one of the more popular herd bulls in the country with 
one of the best cows ever to come out of the Hook Farms operation.  Hook’s Bella 
may have been under utilized during her career, but those that know her, love her.  
This bull has been getting more and more impressive every day.  He is the biggest 
framed of the yearling bulls.  Long spined and still has above average muscle.  Pay 
attention, this bull is in the top 2% for WW and YW EPD and based on what I have 
seen he is living up to that.

CE	
BW	
WW
YW
MCE
Milk
MWW
Stay

12
2.3
99

162
10
28
77
15

DOC
CW
YG
Marb
BF
REA
Shear
API
TI

16.5
51.9
-.33
.09

-.074
1.00
-.17
127

87

60
90

2
2

15
20

3
45

10
10
20
95
10
10

-
65
30

MR SR MIC DROP G1534, SIRE



CSCC LAREDO 816 L331
HOMO BLACK HOMO POLLED 5/8 SIMMENTAL BULL
ASA#4249266    Birth Date: 3/15/23    Tattoo: L331
Adj BW: 89   Adj WW: 698

	 CCR COWBOY CUT 5048Z
CSCC EASY MONEY 406 E709
	 CSCC BENTLEY W256 B406
	 HOOK’S BLACK HAWK 50B
DKSM FERN 16F
	 OMF/KB N4 W103

Just because he is lot 7 in the sale doesn’t mean he should be overlooked.  This super 
stylish bull has been impressive all year long.    He hit the ground, hit the gas and 
never stopped.  His WW ratio of 107 is a testament to that.  Another very consistent 
set of EPDs on this bull that provide for great weaning and yearling growth 
potential.  This is another one that could give you some great performance in your 
calf crop. 

CE	
BW	
WW
YW
MCE
Milk
MWW
Stay

13
1.7
86

129
6

23
66
16

DOC
CW
YG
Marb
BF
REA
Shear
API
TI

16.9
38.2
-.30
.40

-.041
.98

-.40
140

86

50
80
20
30
65
60
35
35

10
35
30
45
45
10

-
40
35

CSCC EASY MONEY 406 E709, SIRE


