

OPEN HOUSE SATURDAY, FEBRUARY 3RD - NOON TO 4:00 PM BY APPOINTMENT

ONLINE SALE – WEDNESDAY, FEBRUARY 7, 2024

BIDDING CLOSES AT 7:00 PM ON FEB. 7! JOIN US! DVAUCTION Broadcasting Real-Time Auctions





Thank you for your interest in the Circle S Cattle Co. - Power on the Prairie bull sale. We have worked 16 years striving to produce cattle that combine form and function for the beef industry. The focus has been on combining phenotype as well as genotype to produce predictable cattle. We work to produce bulls that have an EPD profile above breed average and feel confident that this produces consistency in your operation as well.

All bulls selling for \$3000 or more will be maintained until May 1 at no extra cost. All bulls will go through a breeding soundness exam prior to delivery. We quarantee all bulls for the first breeding season. This quarantee is not insurance or mortality policy, but a quarantee on functional fertility. Buyer assumes all risks for injury due to running bulls together or management decisions outside genetic control. For the guarantee to apply we ask you communicate with us as soon as there is a known problem. We will attempt to find a suitable replacement if necessary or credit minus salvage value will be issued for use in a future sale. For bulls staying at Circle S we recommend the buyer acquires insurance and we can assist with that.

We will assist in helping clients find transportation for their bulls. All bulls sold within a 250 mile radius will be delivered free of charge.

We follow a very strict vaccination program using modified live vaccines. We are also a Johnes negative herd and have been monitoring our cattle for leukosis virus.





CSCC KAPTAIN K256

11	70	DOC 15.0	20
1.3	75	CW 38.9	35
85	20	YG 20	60
		Marb .39	50
		BF 033	55
•		REA .75	40
30	10	Shear34	
73	10	API 144	35
20	10	TI 86	35
	1.3 85 128 8 30 73	1.3 75 85 20 128 30 8 30 30 10 73 10	1.3 75 CW 38.9 85 20 YG20 128 30 BF033 8 30 REA .75 30 10 Shear34 73 10 API 144

HOMO BLACK HOMO POLLED 3/4 SIMMENTAL BULL

ASA#4196618 Birth Date: 10/6/22 Tattoo: K256 Adj BW: 85 Adj WW: 725

ARS LONGEVITY Y184

TJ HIGH MILES 95A 452H

TJ 95A

CSCC EASY MONEY 406 E709

CSCC GLINDA 505 G957

CSCC COUGAR 318 C505



ARS LONGEVITY Y184, GRANDSIRE

This extremely long spined big outlined 18-month-old bull is tag 957. He reminds me a lot of his sire when we purchased him from Triangle J Ranch, and he has developed into a great herd sire. This bull will throw some very productive feedlot cattle and has the potential to provide some great daughters for your operation as well. This bull is more nervous and may be better suited for a larger operation.





CSCC KENNY K257

CE	10	70	DOC 21.8	1
BW	3.8	95	CW 4.5	15
ww	91	15	YG32	80
YW	138	15	Marb .29	30
			BF 059	85
MCE	7	40	REA .96	35
Milk	26	30	Shear38	00
мww	71	4.5		-
	• • •	15	API 138	40
Stay	15	60	TI 88	25

HETERO BLACK HETERO POLLED PUREBRED BULL

ASA#4196621 Birth Date: 10/28/22 Tattoo: K257

Adj BW: 91 Adj WW: 745

CCR COWBOY CUT 5048Z

CSCC EASY MONEY 406 E709

CSCC BENTLEY W256 B406

HOOK'S CAYENNE 36C

CSCC FAME 502 F856

CSCC CAROLINE W367 C502



CSCC EASY MONEY 406 E709, SIRE

This mating flat out works! Tag 856 is the other 18-month-old bull in the offering. For the 3rd year in a row this cow has placed another bull in the offering that simply just spells pounds and production. He is an absolute teddy bear as was his brothers. We get paid in pounds in the beef industry and he will certainly add plenty of those to your calf crop.





CSCC LAKOTA 104 L302

CE	12	65	DOC	16.8	10
BW	3	45	CW	3.7	60
ww	89	15	YG	23	50
YW	131	25	Marb	.37	50
			BF ·	035	55
MCE	4	95	REA	.73	45
Milk	31	10	Shear	35	
MWW	75	5	API	143	35
Stay	18	20	TI	89	25

HOMO BLACK HOMO POLLED 5/8 SIMMENTAL BULL

ASA#4249252 Birth Date: 2/4/23 Tattoo: L302 Adj BW: 85 Adj WW: 671

TJ FROSTY 318E

TJ CHIEF 460G

TJ 52A

HOOK'S EAGLE 6E

CSCC JUNO 920 J104

CSCC GONE GIRL 102 G920



TJ CHIEF 460G, SIRE

One of my favorites and the other baldy bull in the offering. This bull has the look and style to make some amazing replacement heifers. A really balanced set of EPDs. He combines rib shape, muscle and look in such a unique package. The cow family here has had a ton of longevity in our operation. He is out a first calf heifer and had a weaning ratio of 103.





CSCC EASY MONEY 406 E709, MATERNAL SIB



OMF EPIC E27, SIRE

CSCC LINCOLN 406 L309

CE	17	15	DOC 14.3	30
BW	-2.5	15	CW 27.0	70
ww	72	65	YG27	35
YW	111	65	Marb .38	50
MCE	10	15	BF 05	45
IVICE	10	15	REA .70	50
Milk	27	30		00
			Shear 32	-
MWW	63	50	API 149	25
Stay	18	20	TI 83	45

HOMO BLACK HOMO POLLED 3/4 SIMMENTAL BULL ASA#4249258 Birth Date: 2/12/23 Tattoo: L309

Adj BW: 67 Adj WW: 605

WS ALL-AROUND Z35

OMF EPIC E27

OMF TIME LESS B100 MCM TOP GRADE 018X

CSCC BENTLEY W256 B406

KAPPES NAREN S343 W256

One of our favorite cows, 406, did it again this time settling to the infamous OMF Epic. This calving ease sire didn't take the best picture, but he is so quiet and docile, NOTHING would get him interested in picking his head up. He is still a big topped, stout hipped bull that will add product to a set of angus based cows. He has several maternal brothers working around the country including CSCC Easy Money our mature herd sire.





CSCC LU`AU 013 L318

CE	14	20	DOC 14.2	25
BW	7	20	CW 35.2	
ww	86	25	YG32	
YW	130	25	Marb .25	35
MCE	7	30	BF 047	
	•		REA .97	30
Milk	23	50	Shear40	
MWW	66	30	API 151	25
Stay	17	35	TI 90	20

HOMO BLACK HOMO POLLED PUREBRED BULL

ASA#4249261 Birth Date: 2/20/23 Tattoo: L318 Adj BW: 86 Adj WW: 685

WS ALL-AROUND Z35

OMF EPIC E27

OMF TIME LESS B100 HOOK'S BLACK HAWK 50B

CSCC HONOLULU A302 H013

CSCC ALOHA W367 A302



OMF EPIC E27, SIRE

This purebred bull has the most balanced set of EPDs in the offering. He is another OMF Epic son that reminds me a lot of the lot 4. When we use OMF Epic in our operation, this is the type of bulls we expect to raise. He is bold in his rib cage, level down his top and hip, and possesses the added muscle many are looking for. He will live up to his numbers.





CSCC LEGACY L322

CE	12	60	DOC 16.5	10
BW	2.3	90	CW 51.9	10
ww	99	2	YG 33	20
YW	162	2	Marb . 09	95
MCE	10	15	BF 074	10
			REA 1.00	10
Milk	28	20	Shear17	-
MWW	77	3	API 127	65
Stay	15	45	TI 87	30



MR SR MIC DROP G1534, SIRE

HOMO BLACK HOMO POLLED 3/4 SIMMENTAL BULL

ASA#4249254 Birth Date: 2/24/23 Tattoo: L322 Adj BW: 97 Adj WW: 692

MR SR 71 RIGHT NOW E1538

MR SR MIC DROP G1534

MISS SR C1534 W/C UNITED 956Y

HOOK'S BELLA B72

HOOK'S UPPER LIMIT 117U

An ET calf that combines one of the more popular herd bulls in the country with one of the best cows ever to come out of the Hook Farms operation. Hook's Bella may have been under utilized during her career, but those that know her, love her. This bull has been getting more and more impressive every day. He is the biggest framed of the yearling bulls. Long spined and still has above average muscle. Pay attention, this bull is in the top 2% for WW and YW EPD and based on what I have seen he is living up to that.





CSCC LAREDO 816 L331

CE	13	50	DOC 16.9	10
BW	1.7	80	CW 38.2	
ww	86	20	YG 30	30
YW	129	30	Marb .40	45
MCE	6	65	BF 041	45
	•		REA .98	10
Milk	23	60	Shear40	
MWW	66	35	API 140	40
Stay	16	35	TI 86	35

HOMO BLACK HOMO POLLED 5/8 SIMMENTAL BULL

ASA#4249266 Birth Date: 3/15/23 Tattoo: L331 Adj BW: 89 Adj WW: 698

CCR COWBOY CUT 5048Z

CSCC PENTLEY WAS 6 PAGE

CSCC BENTLEY W256 B406 HOOK'S BLACK HAWK 50B

DKSM FERN 16F

OMF/KB N4 W103



CSCC EASY MONEY 406 E709, SIRE

Just because he is lot 7 in the sale doesn't mean he should be overlooked. This super stylish bull has been impressive all year long. He hit the ground, hit the gas and never stopped. His WW ratio of 107 is a testament to that. Another very consistent set of EPDs on this bull that provide for great weaning and yearling growth potential. This is another one that could give you some great performance in your calf crop.